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Full Report
Sanctiong_e_d_(Approved) Intake

- Academic Year . 201718 2016-17 2015-16 201415 2013-14 1 201213
UG [5 Years Program(s}] 100 100 100 100 100 e
- PG [3 Years Program(s)] 30 39 0 -— e e

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(Al No. of No. of Total Within Outside QOutside Economically = Socially No. of students  No. of students No. of students  No. of students

programs Male - Female Students State State Country Backward Challenged receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not
of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including = (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC  tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
' male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement = reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee

female) female) female) female) male & from the State  from from the reimbursement




female) and Central Institution Private Bodies

Government Funds
UGI[5Years O 500 500 417 71 12 9 251 0 0 0 257
Program(s)]
- PG[3Years 20 24 44 20 24 0 0 5 0 0 i 0 0
- Program(s)] | :
Placement & Higher Studies
UG [5 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years
Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic = No. of students Academic No. of students ~ No. of Median salary of placed No. of students
~ Year studentsintake in  students admitted Year admitted through  Year graduating in - students = graduates per annum selected for
: the year - in the year Lateral entry : minimum stipulated ~ placed  (Amountin Rs.) - Higher Studies
: time '
2010-11 0 0 201112 0 201415 0 0  0(Zero) 0
201112 0 0 2012-13 0 2015-16 0 0 0 (Zero) 0
201213 100 100 201314 0 2016-17 98 0 | 0(Zero) 0
- PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years
Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic No. of students Academic  No. of students No. of Median salary of ~ No. of students
Year students intake in  students admitted in  Year admitted through Year graduating in students placed graduates selected for
the year the year Lateral entry minimum stipulated placed (Amount in Rs.) Higher Studies
time
(2013-14) 0 0 (2014-15) 0 (2015-16) 0 0 0 (Zero) 0
(2014-15) 0 0 (2015-16) 0O (2016-17) O 0 0 (Zero) 0




. (2015-16) O 0 (2016-17) 0 (2017-18)

Ph.D Student Details

0 0 (Zero)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 0

j Part Time 0

2017-18 2016-17

~ Full Time 0 0
Part Time 0 0

' No. of students Graduating in Super Speciality program (DM/MCH)

2017-18 2016-17

2015-16

- 2015-16

0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years




Financial Year

2017-18

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library
New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

IPR

7889994 (SEVENTY EIGHT LAKH EIG
HTY NINE THOUSAND NINE HUND
RED NINETY FOUR)

6914345 (SIXTY NINE LAKH FOURT
EEN THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED
FORTY FIVE)

8612891 (EIGHTY SIX LAKH TWELVE
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED NINE
TY ONE)

654695185 (SIXTY FIVE CRORE FOR
TY SIX LAKH NINETY FIVE THOUSA
ND ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY FIVE)

82559934 (EIGHT CRORE TWENTY F
IVE LAKH FIFTY NINE THOUSAND N
INE HUNDRED THIRTY FOUR)

488851 (FOUR LAKH EIGHTY EIGHT
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED FIFTY
ONE)

2016-17

Utilised Amount

9580276 (NINETY FIVE LAKH EIGHT
Y THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED SEVE
NTY SIX)

3142102 (THIRTY ONE LAKH FORTY
TWO THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED T
WQO)

14681298 (ONE CRORE FORTY SIX L |

AKH EIGHTY ONE THOUSAND TWO

- HUNDRED NINETY EIGHT)

. 629048650 (SIXTY TWO CRORE NIN

ETY LAKH FORTY EIGHT THOUSAN
D SIX HUNDRED FIFTY)

84158951 (EIGHT CRORE FORTY O

NE LAKH FIFTY EIGHT THOUSAND
NINE HUNDRED FIFTY ONE)

360324 (THREE LAKH SIXTY THOUS
AND THREE HUNDRED TWENTY FO
UR)

2015-16

Utilised Amount

9841862 (NINETY EIGHT LAKH FOR
TY ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDR
ED SIXTY TWQ) ;

16821154 (ONE CRORE SIXTY EIGH
T LAKH TWENTY ONE THOUSAND

ONE HUNDRED FIFTY FOUR)

33372955 (THREE CRORE THIRTY T
HREE LAKH SEVENTY TWO THOUSA
ND NINE HUNDRED FIFTY FIVE) !

554909913 (FIFTY FIVE CRORE FOR

TY NINE LAKH NINE THOUSAND NI |
NE HUNDRED THIRTEEN) '

89995228 (EIGHT CRORE NINETY N
INE LAKH NINETY FIVE THOUSAND
TWO HUNDRED TWENTY EIGHT)

480864 (FOUR LAKH EIGHTY THOU
SAND EIGHT HUNDRED SIXTY FOU
R)



' Calendar year 2017

No. of Patents Published 0

No. of Patents Granted 0

Sponsored Research Details

 Financial Year 2017-18

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 0

~ Total no. of Funding Agencies 0

" Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0

Amount Received in Words Zero

OPD Attendance & Bed Occupancy

OPD Attendance & Bed Occupancy
1. Average OPD attendance in the calendar year 2017.
1605

2. Average Bed Occupancy in the calendar year 2017.
75

2016

0

2015

. Zero




PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the
buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped Yes
students?
3.Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? - Yes, more than 60% of the
buildings

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous 0
year (2017-18)?

- Srno - Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In Is Associated Currently working with Joining Leaving  Association

Manths) Last Year institution? Date Date type

1 DR ANAND AGGARWAL 40  Professor Male M.D 166 Yes Yes 09-08-  --- Regular
2011

2 - DRANIL GARG 41 Associate Male M.D 199 Yes Yes 14-01- — Regular
Professor 2016

3 DR ANIL KUMAR D GULIA 43 Associate Male M.S 172 Yes Yes 24-12- Regular
Professor 2011

4 DR ANITA PUNIA 51 Associate Female M.D 93 Yes Yes 09-02- - Regular
Professor 2017

5 DR ANUPMA TANDON 44 Professor Female M.S 139 Yes Yes 11-01- Regular



' DRARUN KUMAR
- PANDEY

- DR ARVINDER PAL SINGH
- BATRA

- DR ATUL KHANDELWAL

DR BABITA RANI

' DR CHIRANJEEV

DR DEEPAK SINGLA

| DR DEEPTI AGGARWAL

| DRODHEERA PARIHAR
DRGARIMA BHUTANI
'EBR"GA'uRA\'/'"s'A'Aw'A
 DRIAPAL MARA

DR JEEWANDEEP KAUR

DR JYOTI KUMAR

44

39

34

36

32
43
¥y

{36

46
53

46

67

Professor

Professor

Associate

Professor

Associate

Professor

Assistant

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Professor

Professor

Assistant

Professor

Professor

Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male‘
Female

Male

- Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

M.D

M.D

M.S

M.D

M.D

M.S

M.D

M.S

M.D

M.D

M.D

M.D

M.D

178
197
99

84

120

103

158

134

135

204

220

99

394

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

' Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

: Yes
" Yes
' Yes

' Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

2016

30-04-
2015

23-08-
2011

12-02-
2014

28-05-
2017

Regular
Regular
. Regular

Regular

21-06-

- 2014

. 06-01-
2016

' 28-05-
2012

' 03-08-
2011

. 29-01-

2017

23-01-
2013

18-02-
2013

21-02-
2015

' 12-06-

T Regular

- Regular

. Regular

~ Regular

Regular

e ~ Regular

Regular
Regular

Regular




DR KAMALJEET SINGH

DR KIRTI AHUJA

DR KULWANT SINGH

DR M K GARG

" DR MANOJ RAWAL

- DR MEENA sINGH
DR M_EENU ........
DR MON'II(Aé GATAWAL
DR MUKESH KUMAR
DR MUKESH KUMAR

DR NAVEEN SHARMA

DR NAVTE] SINGH

32

44

56
40
43

40

51

38

37

~ Assistant

Professor

Assistant

Professor

Associate
Professor

Professor

- Assaciate

rofessor

- Associate
- Professor

Assistant
Professor

- Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate

Male
Female

Male

Male

- Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

M.D

M.S

M

M.S

-~ M.S

M.D

M.D

M.S

M.S

M.D

58

89

160

210

158
262

65

136

77

252

94

123

180

Yes

Yes

Yes
- Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

i Yes

 Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Regular
Regular
Regular

Regular

‘ Regul..;.a.r”
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular

- Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular




Professor 2012
DR NEHA SALARIA 35  Assistant Female M.S 94 Yes Yes 01-05- - Regular
Professor 2017
DR PARVEEN RANA 45 Associate Female M.D 113 Yes Yes 19-08- - Regular
Professor 2015 :
DR PAWAN MITTAL 34 Assistant Male  M.D 115 Yes Yes B0  Adhoc /
Professor 2015 ‘ '~ Contractual
DR PINKEY 35 Assistant Female = M.D 102 Yes Yes 24-12- - S Regular
Professor | 12013 |
" DR PIYUSH BANSAL 33 Assistant Male  M.D 107 Yes Yes o502 | — ' Regular
: Professor : 12015 |
" DR PRANAV BANSAL 40 Professor Male  M.S 17 " Yes Yes S * Regular
: ' ' 2017
 DRPREETIRAKAWAR 39 Associate Female = M.D 144 Yes Yes | 21022 | — ' Regular
| Professor | ' | 20015 | f
DR PRERNA PANJETA 35  Assistant - Female M.D { 95 Yes Yes 21-02- Regular
. Professor - : 2015
" DR PUSHPENDER MALIK 35 Assistant Male  MS 67 Yes Yes 11-06- - Regular
' - Professor 2014
' DR RAHUL CHAWLA 41 Associate Male M.D 180 Yes Yes L 12-01- | — Regular
Professor 2012
- DR RAHUL SAINI 37 Assistant Male ~ M.D 101 Yes Yes 16-01- - Regular
i Professor 2014
DR RAJEEV MAHENDRU 56 Professor Male M.D 230 Yes Yes 14-06- et Regular
2012

DR RAMESH KUMAR 43  Associate Male M.D 84 Yes Yes 19-06- - Regular




45
| 46
47
a8
49

50

VERMA

DR RAMINDER SANDHU
DR RAVINDER PAL

DR RENU GARG
; DR RUCHI AGGARWAL
DR RUCHI DABAS

DR SANJAY KUMAR JHA
DR SANJEET SINGH

DR SANJEEV KUMAR

DR SANJEEV SINGLA

DR SARITA YADAV

DR SARU SINGH

DR SARVESH

DR SEEMA GARG

45

49

53

39

35

45

41

41

47
3
39
38

32

Professor

Assistant

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

. Associate

Professor

. Assistant
" Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant

- Professor

Assistant

Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

M.D

M.D

M.D

M.D

M.S

M.D

M.D

M.S

M.S

M.D

M.S

M.S

M.D

156

132

232

119

70

145

40

113

153

169

189

95

60

Yes Yes
Yes Yes
Yes Yes
Yes Yes
Yes Yes
Yes Yes
Yes Yes
~ Yes Yes
Yes Yes
Yes Yes
Yes Yes
Yes Yes
Yes Yes
——

23-01-
2013

24-06-

- 2014

24-01-

2012

16-12-
2011

- 06-01-
2016

- 27-02-

2015

23-02-
2015

| 12-03-

2015

06-02-

2012

07-12-
2011

18-06-
2014

31-10-
2017

12-01-

o Regular
:. - Regular
L Regular
- Co—
;= : Regular
§ e | R'e.gular
| JeE ..”éeg.l;Jlar
|- 5 Regular

Regular

- Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular




Professor

58 DRSEEMA RANI 40  Associate Female M.D
| Professor l ;
59 DRSHALINISHARMA 44
60 DRSHALINICHAUDHRY 38
61 DRSONIA BHARGAV 42 As
s | Professor
62 DRSONIKA LAMBA 41 Associate
g - Professor
63 DRSUMITKUMAR 44 Associate Regular
|  Professor -
64 DRSUMITASETHI 44 Associate Female = M.S 148 Yes | Yes T Regular
 Professor 2016
65  DRSUNIL 32 Assistant Male | MS 94 Yes Yes 2203 | —  Regular
- Professor 2017 E
e - | - S —
66 DRSUNIL YADAV 43 Professor ~  Male  MDS 206 Yes Yes 23-01- - ' Regular
; 2013 |
. 67 DR SUNITA MALIK 46 Associate Female = MDS 105 i Yes Yes 19-08- - Regular
 Professor ? 2015 ;
68 DR SUNITA SIWACH 54  Associate Female = M.D 85 Yes Yes | 2211 | — ' Regular
Professor 2011 '
69  DRSURINDERKUMAR 44  Professor Male M.D 204 Yes Yes % 13-08- - Regular
- 2011
70 DRSWARNK 52 Professor  Female MD 246 Yes Yes t 1907- | — Regular
_ = a i ,@_,\ S il ‘ g




2013

71 DR TARUN 36  Assistant Male M.D 84 Yes Yes 18-06- Regular
Professor 2014

72 DRTARUN NARANG 32 Assistant Male  M.D 20 Yes Yes YD | = Regular
Professor 2017

73 DR UMA GARG 53  Professor Female M.S 220 Yes Yes 17-10- - Regular
2011

74 DR USHA KATARIA 49  Associate Male M.D 117 Yes Yes 30-11- - Regular
' Professor 2011

75 DR VIJAY KUMAR 38  Associate Male M.D 116 Yes Yes 14-05- Regular
' Professor 2018

76 DR VIJAYATA 37  Associate Female M.D 105 Yes Yes : 30-12- ~ Regular

Professor 2015 :
77 DR VIKRAM KALA 35  Associate Male M.D 93 Yes Yes 08-02- - Regular

Professor 2017




