

National Institutional Ranking Framework Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: MEDICAL

Institute ID: IR-D-C-48368

Institute Name: B. P. S. Government Medical College for Women

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13
UG [5 Years Program(s)]	100	100	100	100	100	
PG [3 Years Program(s)]	30	39	0	The second secon		

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All	No. of	No. of	Total	Within	Outside	Outside	Economically	Socially	No. of students	No. of students	No. of students	No. of students
programs	Male	Female	Students	State	State	Country	Backward	Challenged	receiving full	receiving full	receiving full	who are not
of all years)	Students	Students		(Including	(Including	(Including	(Including	(SC+ST+OBC	tuition fee	tuition fee	tuition fee	receiving full
				male &	male &	male &	male &	Including	reimbursement	reimbursement	reimbursement	tuition fee
				female)	female)	female)	female)	male &	from the State	from	from the	reimbursement
and the second s												

						*** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** *		female)	and Central Government	Institution Funds	Private Bodies	
UG [5 Years Program(s)]	0	500	500	417	71	12	9	251	0	0	0	257
PG [3 Years Program(s)]	20	24	44	20	24	0	0	5	0	0,	0	0

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [5 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates per annum (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
2010-11	0	0	2011-12	0	2014-15	0	0	0 (Zero)	0
2011-12	0	0	2012-13	0	2015-16	0	0	0 (Zero)	0
2012-13	100	100	2013-14	0	2016-17	98	0	0 (Zero)	0

PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2013-14)	0	0	(2014-15)	0	(2015-16)	0	0	0 (Zero)	0
(2014-15)	0	0	(2015-16)	0	(2016-17)	0	0	0 (Zero)	0

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)

	Total Students	AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE
Full Time	O CHARLES SERVICE OF THE	- FEG.
Part Time	0	

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Full Time	0	0	0
Part Time	0	0	0

No. of students Graduating in Super Speciality program (DM/MCH)

2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
0	0	0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excludi	ng expenditure on buildings)		
Library	7889994 (SEVENTY EIGHT LAKH EIG	9580276 (NINETY FIVE LAKH EIGHT	9841862 (NINETY EIGHT LAKH FOR
	HTY NINE THOUSAND NINE HUND	Y THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED SEVE	TY ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDR
	RED NINETY FOUR)	NTY SIX)	ED SIXTY TWO)
New Equipment for Laboratories	6914345 (SIXTY NINE LAKH FOURT	3142102 (THIRTY ONE LAKH FORTY	16821154 (ONE CRORE SIXTY EIGH
	EEN THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED	TWO THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED T	T LAKH TWENTY ONE THOUSAND
	FORTY FIVE)	WO)	ONE HUNDRED FIFTY FOUR)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	8612891 (EIGHTY SIX LAKH TWELVE	14681298 (ONE CRORE FORTY SIX L	33372955 (THREE CRORE THIRTY T
	THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED NINE	AKH EIGHTY ONE THOUSAND TWO	HREE LAKH SEVENTY TWO THOUSA
	TY ONE)	HUNDRED NINETY EIGHT)	ND NINE HUNDRED FIFTY FIVE)
Annual Operational Expenditure		3	
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	654695185 (SIXTY FIVE CRORE FOR	629048650 (SIXTY TWO CRORE NIN	554909913 (FIFTY FIVE CRORE FOR
	TY SIX LAKH NINETY FIVE THOUSA	ETY LAKH FORTY EIGHT THOUSAN	TY NINE LAKH NINE THOUSAND NI
	ND ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY FIVE)	D SIX HUNDRED FIFTY)	NE HUNDRED THIRTEEN)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	82559934 (EIGHT CRORE TWENTY F	84158951 (EIGHT CRORE FORTY O	89995228 (EIGHT CRORE NINETY N
	IVE LAKH FIFTY NINE THOUSAND N	NE LAKH FIFTY EIGHT THOUSAND	INE LAKH NINETY FIVE THOUSAND
	INE HUNDRED THIRTY FOUR)	NINE HUNDRED FIFTY ONE)	TWO HUNDRED TWENTY EIGHT)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	488851 (FOUR LAKH EIGHTY EIGHT	360324 (THREE LAKH SIXTY THOUS	480864 (FOUR LAKH EIGHTY THOU
	THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED FIFTY	AND THREE HUNDRED TWENTY FO	SAND EIGHT HUNDRED SIXTY FOU
	ONE)	UR)	R)

Calendar year	2017	2016	2015
No. of Patents Published	0	0	0
No. of Patents Granted	0	0	0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	0	0	0
Total no. of Funding Agencies	0	0	O ME WARESHOU
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

OPD Attendance & Bed Occupancy

OPD Attendance & Bed Occupancy

Average OPD attendance in the calendar year 2017.
 1605

2. Average Bed Occupancy in the calendar year 2017.

75

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 60% of the buildings

Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous year (2017-18)?

C

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	DR ANAND AGGARWAL	40	Professor	Male	M.D	166	Yes	Yes	09-08- 2011		Regular
2	DR ANIL GARG	41	Associate Professor	Male	M.D	199	Yes	Yes	14-01- 2016		Regular
3	DR ANIL KUMAR D GULIA	43	Associate Professor	Male	M.S	172	Yes	Yes	24-12- 2011	vs (sid-kiran) de comina A (si	Regular
4	DR ANITA PUNIA	51	Associate Professor	Female	M.D	93	Yes	Yes	09-02- 2017		Regular
5	DR ANUPMA TANDON	44	Professor	Female	M.S	139	Yes	Yes	11-01-		Regular

									2016		
6	DR ARUN KUMAR PANDEY	46	Professor	Male	M.D	178	Yes	Yes	30-04- 2015	-	Regular
7	DR ARVINDER PAL SINGH BATRA	44	Professor	Male	M.D	197	Yes	Yes	23-08- 2011		Regular
8	DR ATUL KHANDELWAL	39	Associate Professor	Male	M.S	99	Yes	Yes	12-02- 2014	Total Control of the	Regular
9	DR BABITA RANI	34	Associate Professor	Female	M.D	84	Yes	Yes	28-05- 2017		Regular
10	DR CHIRANJEEV	36	Assistant Professor	Male	M.D	120	Yes	Yes	21-06- 2014		Regular
11	DR DEEPAK SINGLA	32	Assistant Professor	Male	M.S	103	Yes	Yes	06-01- 2016		Regular
12	DR DEEPTI AGGARWAL	43	Associate Professor	Female	M.D	158	Yes	Yes	28-05- 2012		Regular
13	DR DHEERAJ PARIHAR	42	Associate Professor	Male	M.S	134	Yes	Yes	03-08- 2011		Regular
14	DR GARIMA BHUTANI	36	Associate Professor	Female	M.D	135	Yes	Yes	29-01- 2017		Regular
15	DR GAURAV SHARMA	46	Professor	Male	M.D	204	Yes	Yes	23-01- 2013		Regular
16	DR JAIPAL MAJRA	53	Professor	Male	M.D	220	Yes	Yes	18-02- 2013		Regular
17	DR JEEWANDEEP KAUR	46	Assistant Professor	Female	M.D	99	Yes	Yes	21-02- 2015		Regular
18	DR JYOTI KUMAR	61	Professor	Male	M.D	394	Yes	Yes	12-06-		Regular

									2012		
19	DR KAMALJEET SINGH	37	Assistant Professor	Male	M.D	58	Yes	Yes	16-02- 2017		Regular
20	DR KIRTI AHUJA	32	Assistant Professor	Female	M.S	89	Yes	Yes	21-02- 2015	### ##################################	Regular
21	DR KULWANT SINGH	44	Associate Professor	Male	M.D	160	Yes	Yes	24-01- 2013		Regular
22	DR M K GARG	56	Professor	Male	M.S	210	Yes	Yes	01-02- 2012		Regular
23	DR MANJEET SINGH	40	Associate Professor	Male	M.D	158	Yes	Yes	09-08- 2011		Regular
24	DR MANOJ RAWAL	43	Associate Professor	Male	M.D	262	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2011		Regular
25	DR MEENA SINGH	38	Assistant Professor	Female	M.S	65	Yes	Yes	19-01- 2016		Regular
26	DR MEENU	40	Associate Professor	Female	M.S	136	Yes	Yes	29-11- 2013		Regular
27	DR MONIKA B GATHWAL	35	Assistant Professor	Female	M.D	77	Yes	Yes	27-06- 2014		Regular
28	DR MUKESH KUMAR	51	Professor	Male	M.D	252	Yes	Yes	25-02- 2015		Regular
29	DR MUKESH KUMAR	38	Associate Professor	Male	M.S	94	Yes	Yes	20-12- 2016		Regular
30	DR NAVEEN SHARMA	37	Associate Professor	Male	M.S	123	Yes	Yes	14-05- 2018		Regular
31	DR NAVTEJ SINGH	45	Associate	Male	M.D	180	Yes	Yes	13-10-		Regular

· ·

			Professor						2012		
32	DR NEHA SALARIA	35	Assistant Professor	Female	M.S	94	Yes	Yes	01-05- 2017		Regular
33	DR PARVEEN RANA	45	Associate Professor	Female	M.D	113	Yes	Yes	19-08- 2015		Regular
34	DR PAWAN MITTAL	34	Assistant Professor	Male	M.D	115	Yes	Yes	21-10- 2015		Adhoc / Contractual
35	DR PINKEY	35	Assistant Professor	Female	M.D	102	Yes	Yes	24-12- 2013		Regular
36	DR PIYUSH BANSAL	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M.D	107	Yes	Yes	25-02- 2015		Regular
37	DR PRANAV BANSAL	40	Professor	Male	M.S	177	Yes	Yes	13-02- 2017		Regular
38	DR PREETI RAIKAWAR	39	Associate Professor	Female	M.D	144	Yes	Yes	21-02- 2015		Regular
39	DR PRERNA PANJETA	35	Assistant Professor	Female	M.D	95	Yes	Yes	21-02- 2015		Regular
0	DR PUSHPENDER MALIK	35	Assistant Professor	Male	M.S	67	Yes	Yes	11-06- 2014	and the state of t	Regular
1	DR RAHUL CHAWLA	41	Associate Professor	Male	M.D	180	Yes	Yes	12-01- 2012		Regular
12	DR RAHUL SAINI	37	Assistant Professor	Male	M.D	101	Yes	Yes	16-01- 2014		Regular
3	DR RAJEEV MAHENDRU	56	Professor	Male	M.D	230	Yes	Yes	14-06- 2012		Regular
4	DR RAMESH KUMAR	43	Associate	Male	M.D	84	Yes	Yes	19-06-		Regular

	VERMA		Professor			and the factor of the factor o		and the second s	2018		
5	DR RAMINDER SANDHU	45	Assistant Professor	Female	M.D	156	Yes	Yes	23-01- 2013		Regular
16	DR RAVINDER PAL	49	Assistant Professor	Male	M.D	132	Yes	Yes	24-06- 2014		Regular
17	DR RENU GARG	53	Professor	Female	M.D	232	Yes	Yes	24-01- 2012		Regular
18	DR RUCHI AGGARWAL	39	Associate Professor	Female	M.D	119	Yes	Yes	16-12- 2011		Regular
19	DR RUCHI DABAS	35	Assistant Professor	Female	M.S	70	Yes	Yes	06-01- 2016		Regular
50	DR SANJAY KUMAR JHA	45	Associate Professor	Male	M.D	145	Yes	Yes	27-02- 2015	The state of the s	Regular
51	DR SANJEET SINGH	41	Assistant Professor	Male	M.D	40	Yes	Yes	23-02- 2015		Regular
52	DR SANJEEV KUMAR	41	Assistant Professor	Male	M.S	113	Yes	Yes	12-03- 2015		Regular
53	DR SANJEEV SINGLA	47	Associate Professor	Male	M.S	153	Yes	Yes	06-02- 2012	A CONTRACTOR AND A CONT	Regular
54	DR SARITA YADAV	39	Associate Professor	Female	M.D	169	Yes	Yes	07-12- 2011		Regular
55	DR SARU SINGH	39	Associate Professor	Female	M.S	139	Yes	Yes	18-06- 2014		Regular
56	DR SARVESH	38		Male	M.S	95	Yes	Yes	31-10- 2017		Regular
57	DR SEEMA GARG	32		Female	M.D	60	Yes	Yes	12-01-		Regular

			Professor						2016		
8	DR SEEMA RANI	40	Associate Professor	Female	M.D	178	Yes	Yes	13-01- 2012		Regular
59	DR SHALINI SHARMA	44	Associate Professor	Female	M.D	122	Yes	Yes	08-02- 2017		Regular
50	DR SHALINI CHAUDHRY	38	Associate Professor	Female	M.D	123	Yes	Yes	19-01- 2012		Regular
51	DR SONIA BHARGAV	42	Assistant Professor	Female	M.S	84	Yes	Yes	11-06- 2014	-	Regular
62	DR SONIKA LAMBA	41	Associate Professor	Female	M.D	115	Yes	Yes	20-07- 2016		Regular
63	DR SUMIT KUMAR	44	Associate Professor	Male	M.D	133	Yes	Yes	18-01- 2016		Regular
64	DR SUMITA SETHI	44	Associate Professor	Female	M.S	148	Yes	Yes	27-01- 2016	-	Regular
65	DR SUNIL	32	Assistant Professor	Male	M.S	94	Yes	Yes	28-03- 2017		Regular
66	DR SUNIL YADAV	43	Professor	Male	MDS	206	Yes	Yes	23-01- 2013		Regular
67	DR SUNITA MALIK	46	Associate Professor	Female	MDS	105	Yes	Yes	19-08- 2015		Regular
68	DR SUNITA SIWACH	54	Associate Professor	Female	M.D	85	Yes	Yes	22-11- 2011		Regular
69	DR SURINDER KUMAR	44	Professor	Male	M.D	204	Yes	Yes	13-08- 2011		Regular
70	DR SWARN K	52	Professor	Female	M.D	246	Yes	Yes	19-07-		Regular

	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR								2013		
71	DR TARUN	36	Assistant Professor	Male	M.D	84	Yes	Yes	18-06- 2014		Regular
72	DR TARUN NARANG	32	Assistant Professor	Male	M.D	20	Yes	Yes	14-02- 2017		Regular
73	DR UMA GARG	53	Professor	Female	M.S	220	Yes	Yes	17-10- 2011	The second development of the second develop	Regular
74	DR USHA KATARIA	49	Associate Professor	Male	M.D	117	Yes	Yes	30-11- 2011		Regular
75	DR VIJAY KUMAR	38	Associate Professor	Male	M.D	116	Yes	Yes	14-05- 2018		Regular
76	DR VIJAYATA	37	Associate Professor	Female	M.D	105	Yes	Yes	30-12- 2015		Regular
77	DR VIKRAM KALA	35	Associate Professor	Male	M.D	93	Yes	Yes	08-02- 2017		Regular

--